
Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

35hp Vanguard Engine015-5405-0011
27hp Kawasaki Engine with Donaldson Air Filter015-0003-0012
5/16" Flat Washer (35 Vanguard Only)019-8044-0053
5/16" x 2 1/2" Bolt  (35 Vanguard Only)018-5344-0044
5/16" Lock Washer  (35 Vanguard Only)019-8051-0045
5/16" Nut  (35 Vanguard Only)013-8043-0046
Air Filter (Outer Canister)063-8019-0017
Air Filter (Inner Canister)063-8020-0018
Oil Filter (35hp Vanguard)063-8018-0019
Oil Filter (27hp Kawasaki)063-8017-00110
10mm x 552 Bolt (27hp Only)018-5028-00111
7/16" Lock Washer (27hp Only)019-8053-00112
Oil Drain Hose (35hp Vanguard)051-5400-00113
Oil Drain Hose (27hp Kawasaki)051-5401-00114
Oil Drain Adapter (35hp Vanguard)036-5400-00115
Oil Drain Adapter (27hp Kawasaki)036-5500-00116
27hp Kawasaki Wiring Harness086-2004-00117
35hp Vanguard Wiring Harness086-0031-00118

1 2

4 11

312

653

5 6

35hp Vanguard (Shown)

27hp Kawasaki

AOS Engine 7 8

910

14

1516

         23




